© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Metal plate shunt resistors <ultra low ohmic>
PMR series
1/7 2023.1 - Rev.013
●Features
1) Ultra low-ohmic resistance range (1mΩ ~ )
2) Improved current detection accuracy by trimming-less structure.

PMR10 2012 0805
Part No.
Type code
-65 ～ +155
Yes
Yes
2
1,2
3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10
Yes70 -
1 ±100 2
PMR03 1608 0603 0.25 0～+150 10 -55 ～ +155
130
-55 ～ +155
PMR25 3225 1210 Yes
70 - ±100 2,3,4,5 -65 ～ +175
- 130 ±75 1 -65 ～ +175
1
PMR50 5025 2010 Yes
PMR100 6432 2512 Yes
±100
2 - 130 ±75 1,2 -65 ～ +175
1 ±100 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 -55 ～ +155-70
3 - 130
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2023.1 - Rev.013
 2/7
PMR series Datasheet
●Chip resistor dimensions and markings
■PMR 01 / 03 / 10 / 18 ■PMR 25 / 50 / 100
<Marking method>
There are four digits used for the calculation
number "L" is used for the decimal point of mΩ.
Ex.) 2mΩ = 2L00
10mΩ = 10L0
*PMR01/03 are NO marking.
(Unit : mm)
Part No. (mm) (inch)
Resistance range
(mΩ)
L W t a b ｃ
Marking
existence
PMR01 1005 0402 10 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.25±0.10 ― 0.25±0.10 ― No
PMR03 1608 0603 10 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.25±0.10 ― 0.35±0.15 ― No
2 0.55±0.25
3 0.75±0.25
4 0.60±0.25
5 0.45±0.25
6 0.55±0.25
7 0.45±0.25
8 0.35±0.25
9 0.40±0.25
10 0.35±0.25
1 0.44±0.15 1.20±0.25
2 0.85±0.25
3 1.15±0.25
4 0.90±0.25
5 0.70±0.25
6 0.50±0.25
7 0.75±0.25
8 0.60±0.25
9 0.70±0.25
10 0.60±0.25
1 0.90±0.20
2 1.00±0.20
3 0.42±0.15 0.80±0.20
4 0.90±0.20
5 0.90±0.20
1 0.52±0.15 1.85±0.20
2 0.42±0.15 1.30±0.20
3 0.52±0.15 1.40±0.20
4 1.40±0.20